



INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA POCHŁANIACZY WILGOCI

1. Informacje ogólne

Pochłaniacze wilgoci to produkty przeznaczone do usuwania nadmiaru wilgoci z powietrza, zapobiegania zaparowanym szybom, powstawaniu pleśni, nieprzyjemnym zapachom oraz ochrony sprzętu elektronicznego lub odzieży przed zawilgoceniem.

Zalety stosowania:

- Poprawa komfortu i jakości powietrza
- Ochrona mienia przed wilgocią i grzybami
- Zmniejszenie ryzyka korozji i przykrych zapachów
- Część produktów można regenerować i stosować wielokrotnie

2. Zasady bezpiecznego użytkowania:

- **Nie spożywać.** Chronić przed dziećmi i zwierzętami.
- **Dla bezpieczeństwa dzieci i osób niepełnosprawnych:**
- **Nie zostawiać produktów w zasięgu dzieci, osób starszych z demencją oraz osób z ograniczoną sprawnością poznawczą, chyba że pod nadzorem opiekuna.** Nawet produkty bezpieczne (np. z żelazem krzemionkowym) mogą wyglądać jak zabawka, co grozi przypadkowym połknięciem lub zniszczeniem.
- **W przypadku połknięcia jakiegokolwiek części produktu – natychmiast skontaktować się z lekarzem.**
- **Nie rozcinać opakowań ani saszetek, chyba że instrukcja wyraźnie dopuszcza regenerację.**
- **Unikać kontaktu z oczami i skórą** – szczególnie przy produktach zawierających chlorek wapnia.
- **Nie stosować w pobliżu żywności ani urządzeń elektrycznych** (dotyczy produktów ciekłych i sypkich).
- **Nie zakrywać produktów i zapewnić swobodny przepływ powietrza.**
- **Regenerować zgodnie z instrukcją** (jeśli dotyczy – np. w mikrofalówce lub na słońcu).
- **Produkty przechowywać w suchym miejscu, z dala od źródeł ognia, wysokiej temperatury, żywności i paszy dla zwierząt.**
- **Nie stosować uszkodzonych lub rozszczelnionych pochłaniaczy.** W przypadku wycieku zawartości – unikać kontaktu ze skórą, zebrać rękawiczkami i umyć powierzchnię wodą z detergentem.
- **Wyrzucić produkt po zużyciu lub uszkodzeniu.**

3. Typy pochłaniaczy i szczegółowe informacje

A. Oczyszczacz powietrza NANO (z aktywnym węglem)

- Skład: aktywny węgiel, poliestr
- Działanie: pochłanianie zapachy, formaldehyd, benzen, amoniak, VOC
- Regeneracja: wystawić na słońce na 4 godziny
- Czas działania: ok. 6 miesięcy
- Uwaga: produkt nie jest zabawką

B. Zapachowy pochłaniacz wilgoci z żelazem krzemionkowym do szafy czy szuflady

- Skład: żel krzemionkowy + zapach (jabłko, cytryna, lawenda, pomarańcza)
- Regeneracja: mikrofalówka 6 minut / słońce



- Wskaźnik: delfin zmienia kolor z różowego (nasycony) na niebieski (gotowy)
- Czas działania: do 6 miesięcy
- Nie wycieka, bezpieczny dla ludzi i środowiska

C. Pochłaniacz do aparatów/kamer

- Skład: żel krzemionkowy
- Forma: saszetka 2×130 g
- Wskaźnik: kolor z brązowego (wilgotny) na biały (suchy)
- Regeneracja: mikrofalówka 5 minut/ słońce
- Do stosowania w torbach czy pojemnikach na sprzęt fotograficzny
- Chronić przed dziećmi

D. Pojemnikowy pochłaniacz z chlorkiem wapnia (MPL)

- Skład: chlorek wapnia
- Forma: plastikowy pojemnik z uszczelnieniem
- Działanie: zamienia wilgoć w żel lub ciecz
- Ostrzeżenia:
 - **Działa drażniąco na oczy i skórę**
 - Nie otwierać, nie wdychać, nie dotykać
 - Chronić przed dziećmi ,zwierzętami i nie używać w pobliżu żywności.
 - **PIERWSZE EFEKTY WIDAC DOPIERO PO KILKU DNIACH, WAZNE JEST ODPOWIEDNIE DOBRANE ILOŚCI POJEMNIKÓW DO POWIERZCHNI POMIESZCZENIA 1 POJ. NA 2 M2**

E. Pochłaniacz wilgoci do auta (350 g, MPL)

- Skład: specjalne kulki żelowe (prawdopodobnie silica gel)
- Zastosowanie: auto, kamper, łódź, namiot
- Regeneracja: mikrofalówka (6 min, 600 W)
- Wskaźnik: kolor z różowego (nasycony) na niebieski (gotowy)
- Estetyczne wykonanie, wielokrotnego użytku
- Czas działania: nawet do roku
- **PIERWSZE EFEKTY WIDAC DOPIERO PO KILKU DNIACH, WAZNE JEST ODPOWIEDNIE DOBRANE ILOŚCI POCHŁANIACZY DO POWIERZCHNI AUTA – w osobowych minimum 4 sztuki**

4. Utylizacja

- Po całkowitym zużyciu produktu należy go **wyrzucić zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów domowych.**
- Pojemniki zawierające chemikalia (np. chlorek wapnia) należy traktować jako **odpad niebezpieczny** – nie otwierać i nie wylewać zawartości.
- **Zgodność z przepisami Unii Europejskiej**
Produkt spełnia wymagania bezpieczeństwa zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami Unii Europejskiej, w tym Rozporządzeniem Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (UE) 2023/988 w sprawie ogólnego bezpieczeństwa produktów



ENG

SAFE USAGE INSTRUCTIONS FOR MOISTURE ABSORBERS

1. General Information

Moisture absorbers are products designed to remove excess moisture from the air, prevent fogged windows, mold growth, unpleasant odors, and protect electronic devices or clothing from dampness.

Benefits of use:

- Improved comfort and air quality
- Protection of property from moisture and mold
- Reduced risk of corrosion and unpleasant odors
- Some products can be regenerated and reused

2. Safe usage rules:

- Do not ingest. Keep out of reach of children and animals.
- For the safety of children and persons with disabilities:
 - Do not leave products within reach of children, elderly people with dementia, or persons with cognitive impairment unless under supervision – Even safe products (e.g., with silica gel) may appear like toys and pose a risk of accidental swallowing or damage.
 - If any part of the product is swallowed – contact a doctor immediately.
- Do not cut open packaging or sachets unless the instructions clearly allow regeneration.
- Avoid contact with eyes and skin – especially with products containing calcium chloride.
- Do not use near food or electrical devices (applies to liquid and granular products).
- Do not cover the products and ensure free air circulation.
- Regenerate according to the instructions (if applicable – e.g., in a microwave or in the sun).
- Store products in a dry place, away from fire sources, high temperatures, food, and animal feed.
- Do not use damaged or leaking absorbers. In case of leakage – avoid contact with skin, collect with gloves and clean the surface with water and detergent.
- Dispose of the product after use or damage.

3. Types of absorbers and detailed information

A. NANO Air Purifier (with activated carbon)

- Composition: activated carbon, polyester
- Function: absorbs odors, formaldehyde, benzene, ammonia, VOC
- Regeneration: place in the sun for 4 hours
- Operating time: approx. 6 months
- Note: product is not a toy

B. Fragrant moisture absorber with silica gel for wardrobe or drawer

- Composition: silica gel + fragrance (apple, lemon, lavender, orange)
- Regeneration: microwave 6 minutes / sun
- Indicator: dolphin changes color from pink (saturated) to blue (ready)
- Operating time: up to 6 months
- Leak-free, safe for humans and the environment

C. Absorber for cameras/equipment

- Composition: silica gel
- Form: 2×130 g sachets
- Indicator: color changes from brown (humid) to white (dry)
- Regeneration: microwave 5 minutes / sun
- For use in bags or containers for photographic equipment
- Keep away from children

D. Container absorber with calcium chloride (MPL)

- Composition: calcium chloride
- Form: plastic container with sealing
- Function: converts moisture into gel or liquid
- Warnings:
 - Irritating to eyes and skin

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Do not open, inhale, or touch
- Keep away from children, animals, and do not use near food
- FIRST EFFECTS APPEAR ONLY AFTER A FEW DAYS; PROPER QUANTITY OF CONTAINERS MUST BE MATCHED TO THE ROOM AREA – 1 CONTAINER PER 2 M²

E. Car moisture absorber (350 g, MPL)

- Composition: special gel beads (likely silica gel)
- Application: car, camper, boat, tent
- Regeneration: microwave (6 min, 600 W)
- Indicator: color changes from pink (saturated) to blue (ready)
- Aesthetic design, reusable
- Operating time: up to 1 year
 - FIRST EFFECTS APPEAR ONLY AFTER A FEW DAYS; PROPER QUANTITY OF ABSORBERS MUST BE MATCHED TO THE VEHICLE AREA – MINIMUM 4 UNITS FOR PASSENGER CARS

4. Disposal

- After full use, dispose of the product in accordance with local household waste regulations.
 - Containers containing chemicals (e.g., calcium chloride) must be treated as hazardous waste – do not open or pour out the contents.
- ??

5. Compliance with European Union regulation

The product complies with safety requirements according to applicable European Union legislation, including Regulation (EU) 2023/988 of the European Parliament and of the Council on general product safety (GPSR).

EE

NIISKUSEIMAJATE OHUTU KASUTAMISE JUHISED

1. Üldine teave

Niiskuseimajad on tooted, mis on mõeldud liigse niiskuse eemaldamiseks õhust, uduste akende, hallituse ja ebameeldivate lõhnade vältimiseks ning elektroonikaseadmete või rõivaste kaitsmiseks niiskuse eest.

Kasutamise eelised:

- Mugavuse ja õhukvaliteedi parandamine
- Vara kaitse niiskuse ja hallituse eest
- Korrosiooni ja halbade lõhnade riski vähendamine
- Mõnda toodet saab regenereerida ja korduvalt kasutada

2. Ohutu kasutamise reeglid:

- Mitte alla neelata. Hoida lastele ja loomadele kättesaamatus kohas.
- Laste ja puuetega inimeste turvalisuse tagamiseks:
- Ärge jätke tooteid laste, dementsusega eakate või kognitiivsete häiretega inimeste käeulatusse, välja arvatud hooldaja järelevalve all – Isegi ohutud tooted (nt ränigeeliga) võivad tunduda mänguasjadena ja neid võidakse kogemata alla neelata või kahjustada.
- Kui mõni osa tootest on alla neelatud – pöörduge viivitamatult arsti poole.
- Ärge lõigake pakendeid ega kotikesi lahti, kui juhendis ei ole selgesõnaliselt märgitud, et regenereerimine on lubatud.
- Vältida silma- ja nahakontakti – eriti kaltsiumkloriidi sisaldavate toodetega.
- Ärge kasutage tooteid toidu või elektriseadmete läheduses (kehtib vedelate ja lahtiste toodete puhul).
- Ärge katke tooteid kinni ja tagage vaba õhuringlus.
- Regenereerida vastavalt juhistele (kui see on asjakohane – nt mikrolaineahjus või päikese käes).
- Hoida tooteid kuivas kohas, eemal tuleallikatest, kõrgest temperatuurist, toidust ja loomasöödast.
- Ärge kasutage kahjustatud või lekkivaid niiskuseimajaid. Lekke korral – vältige kokkupuudet nahaga, koguge kindaid kasutades ning peske pind veega ja pesuvahendiga.
- Visake toode ära pärast kasutamist või kahjustumist.

3. Niiskuseimajate tüübid ja üksikasjalik teave

A. NANO õhupuhastaja (aktiivsõega)

- Koostis: aktiivsüsi, polüester
- Toime: neelab lõhnu, formaldehüüdi, benseeni, ammoniaaki, lenduvaid orgaanilisi ühendeid (VOC)
- Regenereerimine: asetada 4 tunniks päikese kätte
- Kasutusaeg: ca 6 kuud
- Märkus: toode ei ole mänguasi

B. Lõhnastatud niiskuseimaja ränigeeliga kappi või sahtlisse

- Koostis: ränigeel + lõhn (õun, sidrun, lavendel, apelsin)
- Regenereerimine: mikrolaineahi 6 minutit / päike
- Indikaator: delfiin muudab värvi – roosast (täis) siniseks (kasutusvalmis)
- Kasutusaeg: kuni 6 kuud
- Ei leki, ohutu inimestele ja keskkonnale

C. Niiskuseimaja kaameratele/seadmetele

- Koostis: ränigeel
- Vorm: 2×130 g kotikesed
- Indikaator: värvus muutub pruunist (mürg) valgeks (kuiv)
- Regenereerimine: mikrolaineahi 5 minutit / päike
- Kasutamiseks fototehnika kottides või karpides
- Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas

D. Kaltsiumkloriidiga anumaimaja (MPL)

- Koostis: kaltsiumkloriid
- Vorm: tihendiga plastanum
- Toime: muudab niiskuse geeliks või vedelikuks
- Hoiatused:
 - Ärritab silmi ja nahka
 - Mitte avada, sisse hingata ega puudutada

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



◦ Hoida lastele ja loomadele kättesaamatus kohas, mitte kasutada toidu läheduses
◦ ESIMESED TULEMUSED ILMNEVAD ALLES MÕNE PÄEVA PÄRAST, OLULINE ON SOBIV ANUMATE KOGUS VASTAVALT RUUMI PINNALE – 1 ANUM IGA 2 m² KOHTA

E. Auto niiskuseimaja (350 g, MPL)

- Koostis: spetsiaalsed geelhelmed (töenäoliselt ränigeel)
 - Kasutus: auto, haagissuvila, paat, telk
 - Regeneereerimine: mikrolaineahi (6 min, 600 W)
 - Indikaator: värvus muutub roosast (täis) siniseks (kasutusvalmis)
 - Esteetiline disain, korduvkasutatav
 - Kasutusaeg: kuni 1 aasta
- ESIMESED TULEMUSED ILMNEVAD ALLES MÕNE PÄEVA PÄRAST, OLULINE ON ÕIGE KOGUS IMAJAID SÕIDUKI PINNAALAST LÄHTUDES – TAVALISES SÕIDUAUTOS MINIMAALSELT 4 TK

4. Käitlemine

- Pärast täielikku kasutamist tuleb toode kõrvaldada vastavalt kohalikele olmejäätmete eeskirjadele.
- Kemikaale (nt kaltsiumkloriidi) sisaldavad anumad tuleb käsitleda ohtlike jäätmetena – ärge avage ega valage sisu välja.

- **Vastavus Euroopa Liidu määrustele**

Toode vastab Euroopa Liidu kohaldatavatele ohutusnõuetele, sealhulgas Euroopa Parlamendi ja nõukogu määrusele (EL) 2023/988 üldise tooteohutuse kohta (GPSR).

LT

SAUGAUS DRĖGMĖS SUGĖRĖJŲ NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

1. Bendroji informacija

Drėgmės sugėrėjai – tai produktai, skirti perteklinei drėgmei iš oro pašalinti, rasojančioms langams, pelėsiui, nemaloniems kvapams atsirasti bei elektronikos ar drabužių apsaugai nuo drėgmės.

Naudojimo privalumai:

- Pagerina komfortą ir oro kokybę
- Apsaugo turtą nuo drėgmės ir pelėsio
- Mažina korozijos ir nemalonių kvapų riziką
- Kai kuriuos produktus galima regeneruoti ir naudoti pakartotinai

2. Saugos taisyklės:

- Nevartoti. Laikyti vaikams ir gyvūnams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
- Siekiant vaikų ir neįgaliųjų saugumo:
- Negalima palikti produktų vaikams, senyviems žmonėms, sergantiems demencija, ar asmenims su kognityviniais sutrikimais pasiekiamoje vietoje, nebent jie yra prižiūrimi – Net saugūs produktai (pvz., su silikageliu) gali atrodyti kaip žaislai ir būti netyčia praryti arba sugadinti.
- Prarijus bet kurią produkto dalį – nedelsiant kreiptis į gydytoją.
- Nepjauti pakuočių ar maišelių, nebent instrukcijoje aiškiai nurodyta, kad galima regeneruoti.
- Vengti sąlyčio su akimis ir oda – ypač produktų, kurių sudėtyje yra kalcio chlorido.
- Nenaudoti šalia maisto ar elektros prietaisų (taikoma skystiems ir birioms formoms).
- Negalima uždengti produktų – užtikrinti laisvą oro cirkuliaciją.
- Regeneruoti tik pagal instrukciją (jei taikoma – pvz., mikrobangų krosnelėje ar saulėje).
- Laikyti sausai, toliau nuo atviros ugnies, aukštos temperatūros, maisto ir gyvūnų pašarų.
- Nenaudoti pažeistų ar pratekėjusių sugėrėjų. Nutėkėjus – vengti sąlyčio su oda, surinkti mūvint pirštinėmis ir nuvalyti paviršių vandeniu su plovikliu.
- Produktą išmesti po naudojimo arba pažeidimo.

3. Sugėrėjų tipai ir papildoma informacija

A. NANO oro valytuvas (su aktyvinta anglimi)

- Sudėtis: aktyvuota anglis, poliesteris
- Poveikis: sugeria kvapus, formaldehidą, benzeną, amoniaką, LOJ
- Regeneracija: 4 val. laikyti saulėje
- Veikimo trukmė: apie 6 mėnesius
- Pastaba: produktas nėra žaislas

B. Kvapnus drėgmės sugėrėjas su silikageliu spintai ar stalčiui

- Sudėtis: silikagelis + kvapas (obuolys, citrina, levanda, apelsinas)
- Regeneracija: mikrobangų krosnelėje 6 min / saulėje
- Indikatorius: delfinas keičia spalvą iš rožinės (prisotintas) į mėlyną (paruoštas)
- Veikimo trukmė: iki 6 mėnesių
- Nepratekantis, saugus žmonėms ir aplinkai

C. Sugėrėjas fotoaparatomis / įrangai

- Sudėtis: silikagelis
- Forma: 2×130 g maišeliai
- Indikatorius: spalva keičiasi iš rudos (drėgna) į baltą (sausą)
- Regeneracija: mikrobangų krosnelėje 5 min / saulėje
- Naudoti fotoįrangos krepšiuose ar dėžėse
- Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje

D. Talpinis sugėrėjas su kalcio chloridu (MPL)

- Sudėtis: kalcio chloridas
- Forma: plastikinė talpa su sandarikliu
- Poveikis: drėgmę paverčia geliu arba skysčiu
- Įspėjimai:
 - Dirgina akis ir odą

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Neatidaryti, neįkvėpti, neliesti
- Saugoti nuo vaikų, gyvūnų, nenaudoti šalia maisto
- PIRMIEJI POVEIKIO REZULTATAI PASIMATO TIK PO KELIŲ DIENŲ, SVARBU TINKAMAS TALPYKLŲ KIEKIS

PAGAL PATALPOS PLOTĄ – 1 TALPA KAS 2 m²

E. Automobilio drėgmės sugėrėjas (350 g, MPL)

- Sudėtis: specialūs geliniai rutuliukai (tikėtina, silikagelis)
- Naudojimas: automobilis, kemperis, valtis, palapinė
- Regeneracija: mikrobangų krosnelė (6 min, 600 W)
- Indikatorius: spalva iš rožinės (prisotintas) į mėlyną (paruoštas)
- Estetiškas dizainas, daugkartinis
- Veikimo trukmė: net iki 1 metų
- PIRMIEJI POVEIKIO REZULTATAI PASIMATO TIK PO KELIŲ DIENŲ, SVARBU TINKAMAS ABSORBENTŲ KIEKIS

PAGAL TRANSPORTO PRIEMONĖS PLOTĄ – MAŽIAUSIAI 4 VIENETAI LENGVAJAM AUTOMOBILIUI

4. Šalinimas

- Visiškai panaudotą produktą išmesti pagal vietinius buitinių atliekų tvarkymo reikalavimus.
 - Talpas, kuriose yra cheminių medžiagų (pvz., kalcio chlorido), laikyti pavojingomis atliekomis – neatidaryti ir neišpilti turinio.
 - Atitiktis Europos Sąjungos reikalavimams
- Produktas atitinka Europos Sąjungos galiojančius saugos reikalavimus, įskaitant Europos Parlamento ir Tarybos reglamentą (ES) 2023/988 dėl bendrojo gaminių saugumo (GPSR).

LV

MITRUMA ABSORBĒTĀJU DROŠAS LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA

1. Vispārīga informācija

Mitruma absorbētāji ir produkti, kas paredzēti liekā mitruma noņemšanai no gaisa, logu aizsvīšanas, pelējuma, nepatīkamu smaku novēršanai un elektronisko ierīču vai apģērba aizsardzībai pret mitrumu.

Lietošanas priekšrocības:

- Uzlabo komfortu un gaisa kvalitāti
- Aizsargā īpašumu no mitruma un pelējuma
- Samazina korozijas un nepatīkamu smaku risku
- Dažus produktus var reģenerēt un izmantot atkārtoti

2. Lietošanas drošības noteikumi:

- Nelietot iekšīgi. Sargāt no bērniem un dzīvniekiem.
- Bērnu un cilvēku ar invaliditāti drošībai:
- Nepaturot produktus bērniem, demences slimniekiem vai cilvēkiem ar kognitīviem traucējumiem pieejamā vietā – tikai pieaugušo uzraudzībā – Pat droši produkti (piemēram, ar silikagēlu) var izskatīties pēc rotaļlietām un tikt nejauši norīti vai sabojāti.
- Ja ir norīta jebkura produkta daļa – nekavējoties jāsazinās ar ārstu.
- Neatvērt iepakojumus vai maisījumus, ja vien instrukcija nepārprotami neparedz reģenerāciju.
- Izvairīties no saskares ar acīm un ādu – īpaši ar produktiem, kas satur kalcija hlorīdu.
- Nelietot pārtikas vai elektrisko ierīču tuvumā (attiecas uz šķidriem un beramiem produktiem).
- Nepārklāt produktus – nodrošināt brīvu gaisa cirkulāciju.
- Reģenerēt tikai saskaņā ar norādījumiem (ja piemērojams – piem., mikroviļņu krāsnī vai saulē).
- Uzglabāt sausā vietā, prom no uguns, augstas temperatūras, pārtikas un dzīvnieku barības.
- Nelietot bojātus vai noplūdušus absorbētājus. Noplūdes gadījumā – izvairīties no saskares ar ādu, savākt ar cimdiem un notīrīt virsmu ar ūdeni un mazgāšanas līdzekli.
- Izvest pēc lietošanas vai bojājuma.

3. Absorbētāju veidi un detalizēta informācija

A. NANO gaisa attīrītājs (ar aktīvo ogli)

- Sastāvs: aktīvā ogle, poliesters
- Darbība: absorbē smakas, formaldehīdu, benzolu, amonjaku, GOS
- Reģenerācija: novietot saulē uz 4 stundām
- Darbības laiks: apmēram 6 mēneši
- Piezīme: produkts nav rotaļlieta

B. Aromatizēts mitruma absorbētājs ar silikagēlu skapim vai atvilktni

- Sastāvs: silikagēls + aromāts (ābols, citrons, lavanda, apelsīns)
- Reģenerācija: mikroviļņu krāsnī 6 minūtes / saulē
- Indikators: delfīns maina krāsu no rozā (piesātināts) uz zilu (gatavs lietošanai)
- Darbības laiks: līdz 6 mēnešiem
- Neizplūst, drošs cilvēkiem un videi

C. Absorbētājs fotoaparātiem/iekārtām

- Sastāvs: silikagēls
- Forma: 2×130 g maisiņi
- Indikators: krāsa mainās no brūnas (mits) uz baltu (sauss)
- Reģenerācija: mikroviļņu krāsnī 5 minūtes / saulē
- Lietošanai fotoaprīkojuma somās vai konteineros
- Sargāt no bērniem

D. Kalcija hlorīda konteineru absorbētājs (MPL)

- Sastāvs: kalcija hlorīds
- Forma: plastmasas konteiners ar blīvējumu
- Darbība: pārvērš mitrumu želejā vai šķidrumā
- Brīdinājumi:
 - Kairina acis un ādu
 - Neatvērt, neieelpot, nepieskarties

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



◦ Sargāt no bērniem, dzīvniekiem, nelietot pārtikas tuvumā
◦ PIRMO EFEKTU VAR NOVĒROT TIKAI PĒC DAŽĀM DIENĀM, SVARĪGI ATBILSTOŠI TELPAS PLATĪBAI
IZVĒLĒTIES KONTEINERU SKAITU – 1 KONTEINERS UZ 2 m²

E. Auto mitruma absorbētājs (350 g, MPL)

- Sastāvs: speciālas želejas lodītes (iespējams, silikagēls)
- Pielietojums: automobīlis, kemperis, laiva, telts
- Reģenerācija: mikroviļņu krāsnī (6 min, 600 W)
- Indikators: krāsa mainās no rozā (piesātināts) uz zilu (gatavs)
- Estētisks dizains, atkārtoti lietojams
- Darbības laiks: līdz 1 gadam
- PIRMO EFEKTU VAR NOVĒROT TIKAI PĒC DAŽĀM DIENĀM, SVARĪGI IZVĒLĒTIES ATBILSTOŠU
ABSORBĒTĀJU SKAITU AUTOMAŠĪNAI – VIEGLAJĀ AUTO MINIMUMS 4 GAB.

4. Atkritumu apsaimniekošana

- Pēc pilnīgas izlietošanas produktu izmet saskaņā ar vietējiem sadzīves atkritumu noteikumiem.
- Tvertnes ar ķīmiskām vielām (piem., kalcija hlorīdu) jāuzskata par bīstamiem atkritumiem – neatvērt un neizliet saturu.
- **Atbilstība Eiropas Savienības regulām**

Produkts atbilst Eiropas Savienības piemērojamām drošības prasībām, tostarp Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes Regulai (ES) 2023/988 par vispārējo produktu drošību (GPSR).



CZ

NÁVOD K BEZPEČNÉMU POUŽITÍ PŘÍPRAVKŮ PROTI VLHKOSTI

1. Obecné informace

Pohlčovače vlhkosti jsou výrobky určené k odstraňování přebytečné vlhkosti ze vzduchu, k zabránění zamlžování oken, vzniku plísní, nepříjemných pachů a k ochraně elektroniky nebo oděvů před vlhkostí.

Výhody použití:

- Zlepšení komfortu a kvality vzduchu
- Ochrana majetku před vlhkostí a plísněmi
- Snížení rizika koroze a nepříjemných zápachů
- Některé výrobky lze regenerovat a používat opakovaně

2. Pravidla bezpečného použití:

- Nekonzumovat. Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí a zvířat.
- Pro bezpečnost dětí a osob se zdravotním postižením:
- Nenechávejte výrobky na dosah dětem, seniorům s demencí ani osobám s kognitivními poruchami – pouze pod dohledem pečující osoby – I bezpečné výrobky (např. se silikagelem) mohou vypadat jako hračky a hrozí jejich spolknutí nebo poškození.
- V případě spolknutí jakékoli části výrobku – ihned kontaktujte lékaře.
- Neotvírejte obaly ani sáčky, pokud pokyny výslovně nepovolují regeneraci.
- Vyvarujte se kontaktu s očima a pokožkou – zejména u výrobků obsahujících chlorid vápenatý.
- Nepoužívejte v blízkosti potravin nebo elektrických zařízení (platí pro kapalné a sypké výrobky).
- Nezakrývejte výrobky a zajistěte volnou cirkulaci vzduchu.
- Regenerujte podle návodu (je-li to relevantní – např. v mikrovlnné troubě nebo na slunci).
- Skladujte na suchém místě, mimo dosah ohně, vysokých teplot, potravin a krmiva pro zvířata.
- Nepoužívejte poškozené nebo netěsnící pohlčovače. V případě úniku obsahu – vyhněte se kontaktu s pokožkou, seberte pomocí rukavic a povrch omyjte vodou s čistícím prostředkem.
- Po použití nebo poškození výrobek zlikvidujte.

3. Typy pohlčovačů a podrobné informace

A. Čistič vzduchu NANO (s aktivním uhlím)

- Složení: aktivní uhlí, polyester
- Účinek: pohlčuje pachy, formaldehyd, benzen, amoniak, VOC
- Regenerace: vystavit slunečnímu záření na 4 hodiny
- Doba účinnosti: cca 6 měsíců
- Poznámka: výrobek není hračka

B. Vonný pohlčovač vlhkosti se silikagelem do skříně nebo zásuvky

- Složení: silikagel + vůně (jablko, citron, levandule, pomeranč)
- Regenerace: mikrovlnná trouba 6 minut / slunce
- Indikátor: delfín mění barvu z růžové (nasycený) na modrou (připravený)
- Doba účinnosti: až 6 měsíců
- Nepropustný, bezpečný pro lidi i životní prostředí

C. Pohlčovač vlhkosti pro fotoaparáty a elektroniku

- Složení: silikagel
- Forma: sáčky 2×130 g
- Indikátor: barva se mění z hnědé (vlhké) na bílou (suché)
- Regenerace: mikrovlnná trouba 5 minut / slunce
- Pro použití v brašnách nebo krabicích s fototechnikou
- Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí

D. Kontejnerový pohlčovač s chloridem vápenatým (MPL)

- Složení: chlorid vápenatý
- Forma: plastová nádoba s těsněním
- Účinek: přeměňuje vlhkost na gel nebo kapalinu
- Upozornění:
 - Dráždí oči a pokožku
 - Neotevírat, nevdechovat, nedotýkat se

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí a zvířat, nepoužívejte v blízkosti potravin
- PRVNÍ ÚČINKY SE DOSTAVÍ AŽ PO NĚKOLIKA DNECH, DŮLEŽITÉ JE SPRÁVNÉ MNOŽSTVÍ NÁDOB PODLE PLOCHY MÍSTNOSTI – 1 NÁDOBA NA 2 m²

E. Pohlčovač vlhkosti do auta (350 g, MPL)

- Složení: speciální gelové kuličky (pravděpodobně silikagel)
- Použití: auto, karavan, loď, stan
- Regenerace: mikrovlnná trouba (6 min, 600 W)
- Indikátor: barva z růžové (nasycený) na modrou (připravený)
- Estetický vzhled, opakovaně použitelný
- Doba účinnosti: až 1 rok
- PRVNÍ ÚČINKY SE DOSTAVÍ AŽ PO NĚKOLIKA DNECH, DŮLEŽITÉ JE SPRÁVNÉ MNOŽSTVÍ POHLČOVAČŮ PODLE VELIKOSTI VOZIDLA – DO OSOBNÍHO AUTA MINIMÁLNĚ 4 KUSY

4. Likvidace

- Po úplném použití výrobek zlikvidujte podle místních předpisů pro komunální odpad.
- Nádobu obsahující chemikálie (např. chlorid vápenatý) považujte za nebezpečný odpad – neotvírejte a nevylévejte jejich obsah.

- **Soulad s předpisy Evropské unie**

Výrobek splňuje bezpečnostní požadavky podle platné legislativy Evropské unie, včetně nařízení Evropského parlamentu a Rady (EU) 2023/988 o obecné bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR).



SK

NÁVOD NA BEZPEČNÉ POUŽÍVÁNIE Pohlčovačov VLHKOSTI

1. Všeobecné informácie

Pohlčovače vlhkosti sú výrobky určené na odstraňovanie nadmernej vlhkosti zo vzduchu, zabraňovanie zahmlievaniu okien, tvorbe plesní, nepríjemným zápachom a ochrane elektroniky alebo oblečenia pred vlhkosťou.

Výhody použitia:

- Zlepšenie komfortu a kvality vzduchu
- Ochrana majetku pred vlhkosťou a plesňami
- Zníženie rizika korózie a nepríjemných zápachov
- Niektoré výrobky je možné regenerovať a opakovane používať

2. Pravidlá bezpečného používania:

- Nekonzumovať. Uchovávať mimo dosahu detí a zvierat.
- Pre bezpečnosť detí a osôb so zdravotným postihnutím:
- Neponechávajúť výrobky na dosah deťom, starším ľuďom s demenciou alebo osobám s kognitívnymi poruchami – iba pod dohľadom opatrovníka – Aj bezpečné výrobky (napr. so silikagélom) môžu vyzeráť ako hračky a hrozí ich náhodné prehltutie alebo poškodenie.
- V prípade prehltnutia akejkoľvek časti výrobku – okamžite kontaktujte lekára.
- Neotvárajte obaly ani vrecúška, pokiaľ pokyny výslovne neumožňujú regeneráciu.
- Zabráňte kontaktu s očami a pokožkou – najmä pri výrobkoch obsahujúcich chlorid vápenatý.
- Nepoužívajte v blízkosti potravín ani elektrických zariadení (platí pre tekuté a sypké výrobky).
- Nezakrývajte výrobky – zabezpečte voľnú cirkuláciu vzduchu.
- Regenerujte len podľa pokynov (ak sa to týka – napr. v mikrovlnke alebo na slnku).
- Skladujte na suchom mieste, mimo dosahu ohňa, vysokých teplôt, potravín a krmív pre zvieratá.
- Nepoužívajte poškodené alebo netesniace pohlčovače. V prípade úniku obsahu – vyhýbajte sa kontaktu s pokožkou, odstráňte pomocou rukavíc a povrch umyte vodou s čistiacim prostriedkom.
- Po použití alebo poškodení výrobok zlikvidujte.

3. Typy pohlčovačov a podrobné informácie

A. Čistič vzduchu NANO (s aktívnym uhlím)

- Zloženie: aktívne uhlie, polyester
- Účinnosť: pohlčuje pachy, formaldehyd, benzén, amoniak, VOC
- Regenerácia: vystaviť slnku na 4 hodiny
- Doba účinnosti: cca 6 mesiacov
- Poznámka: výrobok nie je hračka

B. Vonný pohlčovač vlhkosti so silikagélom do skrine alebo zásuvky

- Zloženie: silikagél + vôňa (jablko, citrón, levanduľa, pomaranč)
- Regenerácia: mikrovlnka 6 minút / slnko
- Indikátor: delfín mení farbu z ružovej (nasiaknutý) na modrú (pripravený)
- Doba účinnosti: až 6 mesiacov
- Nevyteká, bezpečný pre ľudí a životné prostredie

C. Pohlčovač pre fotoaparáty / zariadenia

- Zloženie: silikagél
- Forma: 2×130 g vrecúška
- Indikátor: farba z hnedej (vlhké) na bielu (suché)
- Regenerácia: mikrovlnka 5 minút / slnko
- Na použitie v taškách alebo boxoch pre fotografickú techniku
- Uchovávať mimo dosahu detí

D. Kontajnerový pohlčovač s chloridom vápenatým (MPL)

- Zloženie: chlorid vápenatý
- Forma: plastová nádoba s tesnením
- Účinnosť: premieňa vlhkosť na gél alebo tekutinu
- Upozornenia:
 - Dráždi oči a pokožku
 - Neotvárať, nevdychovať, nedotýkať sa

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí a zvierat, nepoužívajte v blízkosti potravín
- PRVÉ ÚČINKY SA DOSTAVIA AŽ PO NIEKOĽKÝCH DŇOCH, DÔLEŽITÉ JE ZVOLIŤ SPRÁVNY POČET NÁDOB PODĽA VEĽKOSTI MIESTNOSTI – 1 NÁDOBA NA 2 m²

E. Pohlčovač vlhkosti do auta (350 g, MPL)

- Zloženie: špeciálne gélové guľičky (pravdepodobne silikagél)
- Použitie: auto, karavan, loď, stan
- Regenerácia: mikrovlnka (6 min, 600 W)
- Indikátor: farba z ružovej (nasiaknutý) na modrú (pripravený)
- Estetické prevedenie, opakovane použiteľný
- Doba účinnosti: až 1 rok
- PRVÉ ÚČINKY SA DOSTAVIA AŽ PO NIEKOĽKÝCH DŇOCH, DÔLEŽITÉ JE ZVOLIŤ SPRÁVNY POČET POHLČOVAČOV PODĽA VEĽKOSTI VOZIDLA – DO OSOBNÉHO AUTA MINIMÁLNE 4 KUSY

4. Likvidácia

- Po úplnom použití výrobok zlikvidujte podľa miestnych predpisov pre komunálny odpad.
- Nádoby obsahujúce chemikálie (napr. chlorid vápenatý) považujte za nebezpečný odpad – neotvárajte ich a nevyliievajte ich obsah.

- **Súlad s predpismi Európskej únie**

Výrobok spĺňa bezpečnostné požiadavky podľa platnej legislatívy Európskej únie vrátane nariadenia Európskeho parlamentu a Rady (EÚ) 2023/988 o všeobecnej bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR).



DE

SICHERHEITSANWEISUNG FÜR DIE VERWENDUNG VON LUFTENTFEUCHTERN

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Luftentfeuchter sind Produkte, die zur Entfernung überschüssiger Feuchtigkeit aus der Luft, zur Vermeidung von beschlagenen Fenstern, Schimmelbildung, unangenehmen Gerüchen sowie zum Schutz von elektronischen Geräten oder Kleidung vor Feuchtigkeit bestimmt sind.

Vorteile der Anwendung:

- Verbesserung des Komforts und der Luftqualität
- Schutz des Eigentums vor Feuchtigkeit und Schimmel
- Verringerung des Risikos von Korrosion und unangenehmen Gerüchen
- Einige Produkte sind regenerierbar und wiederverwendbar

2. Sicherheitsregeln für die Anwendung:

- Nicht verzehren. Von Kindern und Tieren fernhalten.
- Zum Schutz von Kindern und Menschen mit Behinderungen:
- Produkte nicht in Reichweite von Kindern, älteren Menschen mit Demenz oder Personen mit eingeschränkten kognitiven Fähigkeiten lassen – nur unter Aufsicht – Auch sichere Produkte (z. B. mit Silicagel) können wie Spielzeug aussehen und versehentlich verschluckt oder beschädigt werden.
- Bei Verschlucken eines beliebigen Produktteils sofort einen Arzt kontaktieren.
- Verpackungen oder Beutel nicht öffnen, es sei denn, die Anleitung erlaubt ausdrücklich eine Regeneration.
- Kontakt mit Augen und Haut vermeiden – insbesondere bei Produkten mit Calciumchlorid.
- Nicht in der Nähe von Lebensmitteln oder elektrischen Geräten verwenden (gilt für flüssige und körnige Produkte).
- Produkte nicht abdecken – für freie Luftzirkulation sorgen.
- Nur gemäß Anleitung regenerieren (falls zutreffend – z. B. in der Mikrowelle oder in der Sonne).
- Produkte an einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren, fern von Feuerquellen, hohen Temperaturen, Lebensmitteln und Tierfutter.
- Keine beschädigten oder undichten Entfeuchter verwenden. Bei Leckage – Hautkontakt vermeiden, mit Handschuhen aufsaugen und die Oberfläche mit Wasser und Reinigungsmittel säubern.
- Nach Verbrauch oder Beschädigung entsorgen.

3. Entfeuchtertypen und detaillierte Informationen

A. NANO Luftreiniger (mit Aktivkohle)

- Zusammensetzung: Aktivkohle, Polyester
- Wirkung: absorbiert Gerüche, Formaldehyd, Benzol, Ammoniak, VOC
- Regeneration: 4 Stunden in die Sonne legen
- Wirkungsdauer: ca. 6 Monate
- Hinweis: Kein Spielzeug

B. Duftender Luftentfeuchter mit Silicagel für Schrank oder Schublade

- Zusammensetzung: Silicagel + Duft (Apfel, Zitrone, Lavendel, Orange)
- Regeneration: Mikrowelle 6 Minuten / Sonne
- Indikator: Delfin wechselt die Farbe von Rosa (gesättigt) zu Blau (bereit)
- Wirkungsdauer: bis zu 6 Monate
- Auslaufsicher, sicher für Mensch und Umwelt

C. Entfeuchter für Kameras/Geräte

- Zusammensetzung: Silicagel
- Form: 2×130 g Beutel
- Indikator: Farbe wechselt von Braun (feucht) zu Weiß (trocken)
- Regeneration: Mikrowelle 5 Minuten / Sonne
- Zur Verwendung in Taschen oder Boxen für Fotoausrüstung
- Von Kindern fernhalten

D. Behälterentfeuchter mit Calciumchlorid (MPL)

- Zusammensetzung: Calciumchlorid
- Form: Kunststoffbehälter mit Versiegelung

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Wirkung: wandelt Feuchtigkeit in Gel oder Flüssigkeit um
- Warnhinweise:
 - Reizt Augen und Haut
 - Nicht öffnen, nicht einatmen, nicht berühren
 - Von Kindern, Tieren fernhalten und nicht in der Nähe von Lebensmitteln verwenden
 - ERSTE WIRKUNG ERST NACH EINIGEN TAGEN SICHTBAR – RICHTIGE ANZAHL DER BEHÄLTER

ENTSPRECHEND DER RAUMGRÖSSE VERWENDEN – 1 BEHÄLTER PRO 2 m²

E. Auto-Luftentfeuchter (350 g, MPL)

- Zusammensetzung: spezielle Gelkugeln (vermutlich Silicagel)
- Anwendung: Auto, Wohnmobil, Boot, Zelt
- Regeneration: Mikrowelle (6 Minuten, 600 W)
- Indikator: Farbe von Rosa (gesättigt) zu Blau (bereit)
- Ästhetisches Design, wiederverwendbar
- Wirkungsdauer: bis zu 1 Jahr
 - ERSTE WIRKUNG ERST NACH EINIGEN TAGEN SICHTBAR – RICHTIGE ANZAHL DER ENTFEUCHTER

ENTSPRECHEND DER FAHRZEUGGRÖSSE VERWENDEN – MINDESTENS 4 STÜCK FÜR EINEN PKW

4. Entsorgung

- Nach vollständigem Gebrauch gemäß den örtlichen Haushaltsabfallvorschriften entsorgen.
- Behälter mit Chemikalien (z. B. Calciumchlorid) als gefährlichen Abfall behandeln – nicht öffnen oder entleeren.
- **Konformität mit den Vorschriften der Europäischen Union**

Das Produkt erfüllt die Sicherheitsanforderungen gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften der Europäischen Union, einschließlich der Verordnung (EU) 2023/988 des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates über die allgemeine Produktsicherheit (GPSR).



NL

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES VOOR HET GEBRUIK VAN VOCHTOPNEMERS

1. Algemene informatie

Vochtopnemers zijn producten die ontworpen zijn om overtollig vocht uit de lucht te verwijderen, beslagen ramen, schimmelvorming, onaangename geuren te voorkomen en elektronische apparaten of kleding te beschermen tegen vocht.

Voordelen van gebruik:

- Verbetert het comfort en de luchtkwaliteit
- Bescherming van eigendommen tegen vocht en schimmel
- Vermindering van het risico op corrosie en onaangename geuren
- Sommige producten kunnen worden geregenereerd en hergebruikt

2. Regels voor veilig gebruik:

- Niet innemen. Buiten het bereik van kinderen en dieren houden.
- Voor de veiligheid van kinderen en mensen met een beperking:
- Laat producten niet binnen handbereik van kinderen, ouderen met dementie of mensen met cognitieve beperkingen – alleen onder toezicht van een verzorger – Zelfs veilige producten (zoals met silicagel) kunnen op speelgoed lijken, wat risico op inslikken of beschadiging met zich meebrengt.
- Bij inslikken van een deel van het product – neem onmiddellijk contact op met een arts.
- Verpakkingen of zakjes niet openen, tenzij de instructie uitdrukkelijk regeneratie toestaat.
- Contact met ogen en huid vermijden – vooral bij producten die calciumchloride bevatten.
- Niet gebruiken in de buurt van voedsel of elektrische apparaten (van toepassing op vloeibare en losse producten).
- Niet afdekken – zorg voor vrije luchtcirculatie.
- Alleen regenereren volgens de instructies (indien van toepassing – bijvoorbeeld in de magnetron of in de zon).
- Producten op een droge plaats bewaren, uit de buurt van vuur, hoge temperaturen, voedsel en diervoeder.
- Gebruik geen beschadigde of lekkende vochttopnemers. Bij lekkage – vermijd huidcontact, verzamel met handschoenen en reinig het oppervlak met water en reinigingsmiddel.
- Gooi het product weg na gebruik of beschadiging.

3. Types vochttopnemers en gedetailleerde informatie

A. NANO luchtzuiveraar (met actieve kool)

- Samenstelling: actieve kool, polyester
- Werking: absorbeert geuren, formaldehyde, benzeen, ammoniak, VOS
- Regeneratie: 4 uur in de zon leggen
- Werkingstijd: ca. 6 maanden
- Opmerking: geen speelgoed

B. Geurige vochtopnemer met silicagel voor kast of lade

- Samenstelling: silicagel + geur (appel, citroen, lavendel, sinaasappel)
- Regeneratie: magnetron 6 minuten / zon
- Indicator: dof/fijn verandert van roze (verzadigd) naar blauw (klaar)
- Werkingstijd: tot 6 maanden
- Lekt niet, veilig voor mens en milieu

C. Vochttopnemer voor camera's/apparatuur

- Samenstelling: silicagel
- Vorm: zakjes 2x130 g
- Indicator: kleur verandert van bruin (vochtig) naar wit (droog)
- Regeneratie: magnetron 5 minuten / zon
- Voor gebruik in tassen of dozen met fotoapparatuur
- Buiten bereik van kinderen houden

D. Container-vochttopnemer met calciumchloride (MPL)

- Samenstelling: calciumchloride
- Vorm: kunststof container met afdichting
- Werking: verandert vocht in gel of vloeistof
- Waarschuwingen:
 - Irriteert ogen en huid
 - Niet openen, niet inademen, niet aanraken

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Buiten bereik van kinderen en dieren houden, niet gebruiken in de buurt van voedsel
- EERSTE RESULTATEN ZIJN PAS NA ENKELE DAGEN ZICHTBAAR – JUISTE HOEVEELHEID CONTAINERS KIEZEN AFHANKELIJK VAN OPPERVLAKTE VAN DE RUIMTE – 1 CONTAINER PER 2 m²

E. Vochtopnemer voor auto (350 g, MPL)

- Samenstelling: speciale gelbolletjes (waarschijnlijk silicagel)
- Toepassing: auto, camper, boot, tent
- Regeneratie: magnetron (6 min, 600 W)
- Indicator: kleur verandert van roze (verzadigd) naar blauw (klaar)
- Esthetisch ontwerp, herbruikbaar
- Werkingstijd: tot 1 jaar
- EERSTE RESULTATEN ZIJN PAS NA ENKELE DAGEN ZICHTBAAR – JUISTE AANTAL VOCHTOPNEMERS GEBRUIKEN VOOR HET INTERIEUR – VOOR PERSONENAUTO'S MINIMAAL 4 STUKS

4. Verwijdering

- Na volledig gebruik het product weggooien volgens de plaatselijke voorschriften voor huishoudelijk afval.
- Containers met chemicaliën (zoals calciumchloride) als gevaarlijk afval behandelen – niet openen en inhoud niet uitgieten.
- Conformiteit met Europese Unie regelgeving

Het product voldoet aan de veiligheidsvoorschriften volgens de geldende wetgeving van de Europese Unie, waaronder Verordening (EU) 2023/988 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad betreffende algemene productveiligheid (GPSR).

FI

KOSTEUDENPOISTAJAEN TURVALLINEN KÄYTTÖOHJE

1. Yleistä tietoa

Kosteudenpoistajat on tarkoitettu ilman liiallisen kosteuden poistamiseen, huurtuvien ikkunoiden, homeen ja epämiellyttävien hajujen estämiseen sekä elektronisten laitteiden ja vaatteiden suojaamiseen kosteudelta.

Käytön edut:

- Parantaa ilman laatua ja käyttömukavuutta
- Suojaa omaisuutta kosteudelta ja homeelta
- Vähentää korroosion ja hajuhaittojen riskiä
- Osa tuotteista on uudelleenkäytettäviä ja regeneroitavissa

2. Turvallisen käytön ohjeet:

- Ei saa niellä. Pidettävä poissa lasten ja eläinten ulottuvilta.
- Lasten ja vammaisten turvallisuuden takaamiseksi:
- Älä jätä tuotteita lasten, dementoituneiden vanhusten tai kognitiivisesti rajoittuneiden henkilöiden ulottuville ilman valvontaa – jopa turvalliset tuotteet (esim. piigeeleillä) voivat muistuttaa leluja ja niihin voi kohdistua vahingollista toimintaa.
- Jos tuotetta niellään – ota heti yhteys lääkäriin.
- Älä avaa pakkauksia tai pusseja, ellei käyttöohje sallia erityisesti regenerointia.
- Vältä kosketusta silmiin ja ihoon – erityisesti tuotteiden, jotka sisältävät kalsiumkloridia, kohdalla.
- Älä käytä elintarvikkeiden tai sähkölaitteiden läheisyydessä (koskee nestemäisiä ja irtomaisia tuotteita).
- Älä peitä tuotetta – varmista ilman vapaa kierto.
- Regeneroi vain ohjeen mukaan (esim. mikroaaltouunissa tai auringossa).
- Säilytä kuivassa paikassa, poissa avotulesta, korkeista lämpötiloista, elintarvikkeista ja eläinten rehusta.
- Älä käytä vahingoittuneita tai vuotavia kosteudenpoistajia. Vuodon sattuessa – vältä ihokosketusta, kerää suojakäsinein ja puhdista pinta vedellä ja pesuaineella.
- Hävitä käytön tai vaurion jälkeen.

3. Kosteudenpoistajatyypit ja tarkemmat tiedot

A. NANO-ilmanpuhdistin (aktiivihieillä)

- Koostumus: aktiivihieili, polyesteri
- Toiminta: poistaa hajuja, formaldehydiä, bentseeniä, ammoniakkaa, VOC-yhdisteitä
- Regenerointi: altista auringonvalolle 4 tunniksi
- Käyttöaika: noin 6 kuukautta
- Huomio: ei lelu

B. Hajustettu kosteudenpoistaja piigeeleillä vaatekaappiin tai laatikkoon

- Koostumus: piigeele + tuoksu (omena, sitruuna, laventeli, appelsiini)
- Regenerointi: mikroaaltouuni 6 minuuttia / aurinko
- Ilmais: delfiini vaihtaa väriä vaaleanpunaisesta (kylästy) siniseksi (käyttövalmis)
- Käyttöaika: jopa 6 kuukautta
- Ei vuoda, turvallinen ihmisille ja ympäristölle

C. Kosteudenpoistaja kameroihin/laitteisiin

- Koostumus: piigeele
- Muoto: 2x130 g pussia
- Ilmais: väri muuttuu ruskeasta (kosteaa) valkoiseksi (kuiva)
- Regenerointi: mikroaaltouuni 5 minuuttia / aurinko
- Käytettäväksi kameralaukuissa tai -laatikoissa
- Pidettävä poissa lasten ulottuvilta

D. Säiliötyyppinen kosteudenpoistaja kalsiumkloridilla (MPL)

- Koostumus: kalsiumkloridi
- Muoto: tiivistetty muovisäiliö
- Toiminta: muuntaa kosteuden geeliksi tai nesteeksi
- Varoitukset:
 - Ärsyttää silmiä ja ihoa
 - Ei saa avata, hengittää eikä koskettaa

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Pidettava poissa lasten ja eläinten ulottuvilta, ei saa käyttää elintarvikkeiden läheisyydessä
- ENSIMMÄISET VAIKUTUKSET NÄKYVÄT VASTA MUUTAMAN PÄIVÄN KULUTTUA – ON TÄRKEÄÄ VALITA OIKEA MÄÄRÄ SÄILIÖITÄ HUONEEN PINTA-ALAN MUKAAN – 1 SÄILIÖ / 2 m²

E. Auton kosteudenpoistaja (350 g, MPL)

- Koostumus: erityiset geelipallot (todennäköisesti piigeeeli)
- Käyttötarkoitus: auto, matkailuauto, vene, teltti
- Regenerointi: mikroaaltouuni (6 min, 600 W)
- Ilmaisin: väri muuttuu vaaleanpunaisesta (kylästetty) siniseksi (käyttövalmis)
- Tyylikäs ulkonäkö, uudelleenkäytettävä
- Käyttöaika: jopa 1 vuosi
- ENSIMMÄISET VAIKUTUKSET NÄKYVÄT VASTA MUUTAMAN PÄIVÄN KULUTTUA – OIKEA MÄÄRÄ POISTAJA PITÄÄ VALITA AUTON KOON MUKAAN – HENKILÖAUTOSSA VÄHINTÄÄN 4 KAPPALETTA

4. Hävittäminen

- Kun tuote on kokonaan käytetty, hävitä se paikallisten jätehuoltomääräysten mukaisesti.
- Kemikaaleja sisältävät säiliöt (esim. kalsiumkloridi) on käsiteltävä vaarallisena jätteenä – älä avaa äläkä kaada sisältöä pois.

- **Yhteensopivuus Euroopan unionin säädösten kanssa**

Tuote täyttää Euroopan unionin voimassa olevien säädösten turvallisuusvaatimukset, mukaan lukien Euroopan parlamentin ja neuvoston asetus (EU) 2023/988 tuotteiden yleisestä turvallisuudesta (GPSR).



SE

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTION FÖR ANVÄNDNING AV FUKTABSORBENTER

1. Allmän information

Fuktabsorbenter är produkter avsedda för att avlägsna överflödigt fukt från luften, förebygga immiga fönster, mögelbildning, obehagliga lukter samt skydda elektronisk utrustning och kläder från fuktskador.

Fördelar med användning:

- Förbättrad komfort och luftkvalitet
- Skydd av egendom från fukt och mögel
- Minskad risk för korrosion och dålig lukt
- Vissa produkter kan regenereras och återanvändas

2. Regler för säker användning:

- Ej ätbar. Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn och djur.
- För barns och funktionshindrades säkerhet:
- Lämna inte produkterna inom räckhåll för barn, äldre med demens eller personer med kognitiva begränsningar – endast under tillsyn av en vårdgivare – Även säkra produkter (t.ex. med kiselgel) kan likna leksaker och därmed utgöra en kvävningsrisk eller skadas.
- Vid förtäring av någon del av produkten – kontakta läkare omedelbart.
- Öppna inte förpackningar eller påsar om inte instruktionen uttryckligen tillåter regenerering.
- Undvik kontakt med ögon och hud – särskilt för produkter som innehåller kalciumklorid.
- Använd inte nära livsmedel eller elektrisk utrustning (gäller flytande och pulverformiga produkter).
- Täck inte över produkterna – säkerställ fri luftcirkulation.
- Regenerera enligt anvisningar (om tillämpligt – t.ex. i mikrovågsugn eller solljus).
- Förvara produkterna på en torr plats, skyddad från eld, höga temperaturer, livsmedel och djurfoder.
- Använd inte skadade eller otäta fuktabsorbenter. Vid läckage – undvik hudkontakt, samla upp med handskar och rengör ytan med vatten och rengöringsmedel.
- Kassera produkten efter användning eller vid skada.

3. Typer av fuktabsorbenter och detaljerad information

A. NANO-luftrenare (med aktivt kol)

- Innehåll: aktivt kol, polyester
- Effekt: absorberar lukt, formaldehyd, bensen, ammoniak, VOC
- Regenerering: lägg i solen i 4 timmar
- Verkningsperiod: ca 6 månader
- Obs: produkten är inte en leksak

B. Doftande fuktabsorbent med kiselgel för garderob eller låda

- Innehåll: kiselgel + doft (äpple, citron, lavendel, apelsin)
- Regenerering: mikrovågsugn 6 minuter / sol
- Indikator: delfin ändrar färg från rosa (mättad) till blå (redo)
- Verkningsperiod: upp till 6 månader
- Läckagesäker, säker för människor och miljö

C. Fuktabsorbent för kameror/elektronisk utrustning

- Innehåll: kiselgel
- Form: 2×130 g påsar
- Indikator: färg ändras från brun (fuktig) till vit (torr)
- Regenerering: mikrovågsugn 5 minuter / sol
- För användning i kameraväskor eller lådor
- Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn

D. Behållarfuktabsorbent med kalciumklorid (MPL)

- Innehåll: kalciumklorid
- Form: plastbehållare med tätning
- Effekt: omvandlar fukt till gel eller vätska
- Varningar:

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Irriterar ögon och hud
- Öppna inte, andas inte in, rör inte
- Förvara utom räckhåll för barn och djur, använd inte nära livsmedel
- FÖRSTA RESULTATEN SYNS FÖRST EFTER NÅGRA DAGAR – VIKTIGT ATT VÄLJA RÄTT ANTAL BEHÅLLARE EFTER RUMMET'S STORLEK – 1 BEHÅLLARE PER 2 m²

E. Fuktabsorbent för bil (350 g, MPL)

- Innehåll: speciella gelkuler (troligen kiselgel)
- Användning: bil, husbil, båt, tält
- Regenerering: mikrovågsugn (6 min, 600 W)
- Indikator: färg från rosa (mättad) till blå (redo)
- Estetisk design, återanvändbar
- Verkningsperiod: upp till 1 år
 - FÖRSTA RESULTATEN SYNS FÖRST EFTER NÅGRA DAGAR – ANPASSA ANTAL ABSORBENTER EFTER BILENS STORLEK – MINST 4 ST FÖR PERSONBILAR

4. Kassering

- Kassera produkten efter fullständig användning enligt lokala föreskrifter för hushållsavfall.
- Behållare med kemikalier (t.ex. kalciumklorid) betraktas som farligt avfall – öppna inte och håll inte ut innehållet.
- **Överensstämmelse med EU-lagstiftning**

Produkten uppfyller säkerhetskraven enligt gällande EU-regler, inklusive Europaparlamentets och rådets förordning (EU) 2023/988 om allmän produktsäkerhet (GPSR).

HR

UPUTE ZA SIGURNO KORIŠTENJE APOSORBENATA VLAGE

1. Opće informacije

Apsorberi vlage su proizvodi namijenjeni uklanjanju viška vlage iz zraka, sprječavanju zamagljivanja stakala, nastanka plijesni, neugodnih mirisa te zaštiti elektroničkih uređaja ili odjeće od vlažnosti.

Prednosti korištenja:

- Poboljšanje udobnosti i kvalitete zraka
- Zaštita imovine od vlage i plijesni
- Smanjenje rizika od korozije i neugodnih mirisa
- Neki proizvodi se mogu regenerirati i višekratno koristiti

2. Pravila sigurnog korištenja:

- Ne konzumirati. Čuvati izvan dohvata djece i životinja.
- Radi sigurnosti djece i osoba s invaliditetom:
 - Ne ostavljati proizvode na dohvata djeci, starijima s demencijom i osobama s kognitivnim poteškoćama – osim pod nadzorom skrbnika – Čak i sigurni proizvodi (npr. sa silikagelom) mogu izgledati kao igračke i predstavljati opasnost od gutanja ili oštećenja.
 - U slučaju gutanja bilo kojeg dijela proizvoda – odmah se obratiti liječniku.
- Ne rezati ambalažu ili vrećice, osim ako upute izričito dopuštaju regeneraciju.
- Izbjegavati kontakt s očima i kožom – osobito kod proizvoda koji sadrže kalcijev klorid.
- Ne koristiti u blizini hrane ili električnih uređaja (odnosi se na tekuće i rasute proizvode).
- Ne prekrivati proizvode – osigurati slobodan protok zraka.
- Regenerirati isključivo prema uputama (ako je primjenjivo – npr. u mikrovalnoj pećnici ili na suncu).
- Čuvati proizvode na suhom mjestu, daleko od izvora vatre, visoke temperature, hrane i hrane za životinje.
- Ne koristiti oštećene ili netjesne apsorbere. U slučaju curenja – izbjegavati kontakt s kožom, pokupiti rukavicama i površinu oprati vodom i deterdžentom.
- Proizvod zbrinuti nakon uporabe ili oštećenja.

3. Vrste apsorbere i dodatne informacije

A. NANO pročištač zraka (s aktivnim ugljenom)

- Sastav: aktivni ugljen, poliestar
- Djelovanje: apsorbira mirise, formaldehid, benzen, amonijak, VOC
- Regeneracija: izložiti suncu na 4 sata
- Vrijeme djelovanja: cca 6 mjeseci
- Napomena: proizvod nije igračka

B. Mirisni apsorber vlage sa silikagelom za ormar ili ladicu

- Sastav: silikagel + miris (jabuka, limun, lavanda, naranča)
- Regeneracija: mikrovalna pećnica 6 minuta / sunce
- Pokazatelj: dupin mijenja boju iz ružičaste (zasićen) u plavu (spreman)
- Vrijeme djelovanja: do 6 mjeseci
- Ne curi, siguran za ljude i okoliš

C. Apsorber za fotoaparate / uređaje

- Sastav: silikagel
- Oblik: vrećice 2×130 g
- Pokazatelj: boja iz smeđe (vlažno) u bijelu (suho)
- Regeneracija: mikrovalna pećnica 5 minuta / sunce
- Za upotrebu u torbama ili kutijama za fotoopremu
- Čuvati izvan dohvata djece

D. Apsorber u posudi s kalcijevim kloridom (MPL)

- Sastav: kalcijev klorid
- Oblik: plastična posuda s brtvom
- Djelovanje: pretvara vlagu u gel ili tekućinu
- Upozorenja:

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Nadrażuje oči i kožu
- Ne otvarati, ne udisati, ne dodirivati
- Čuvati izvan dohvata djece i životinja, ne koristiti u blizini hrane
- PRVI REZULTATI VIDLJIVI TEK NAKON NEKOLIKO DANA – VAŽNO JE PRILAGODITI BROJ POSUDA POVRŠINI

PROSTORIJE – 1 POSUDA NA 2 m²

E. Apsorber vlage za automobil (350 g, MPL)

- Sastav: posebne kuglice gela (vjerojatno silikagel)
- Primjena: auto, kamp-prikolica, brod, šator
- Regeneracija: mikrovalna pećnica (6 min, 600 W)
- Pokazatelj: boja iz ružičaste (zasićen) u plavu (spreman)
- Estetski dizajn, višekratna uporaba
- Vrijeme djelovanja: do 1 godine
- PRVI REZULTATI VIDLJIVI TEK NAKON NEKOLIKO DANA – VAŽNO JE PRILAGODITI BROJ APSORBERA

VELIČINI VOZILA – ZA OSOBNA VOZILA NAJMANJE 4 KOMADA

4. Zbrinjavanje

- Nakon potpunog iskorištavanja proizvod treba zbrinuti u skladu s lokalnim propisima o komunalnom otpadu.
- Spremnike koji sadrže kemikalije (npr. kalcijev klorid) treba tretirati kao opasan otpad – ne otvarati i ne izljevati sadržaj.

- **Uskladenost s propisima Europske unije**

Proizvod ispunjava sigurnosne zahtjeve u skladu s važećim zakonodavstvom Europske unije, uključujući Uredbu (EU) 2023/988 Europskog parlamenta i Vijeća o općoj sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR).



RO

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE ÎN SIGURANȚĂ A ABSORBANTELOR DE UMIDITATE

1. Informații generale

Absorbantele de umiditate sunt produse destinate îndepărtării excesului de umiditate din aer, prevenirii aburirii geamurilor, formării mucegaiului, mirosurilor neplăcute și protejării echipamentelor electronice sau a hainelor împotriva umezelii.

Avantajele utilizării:

- Îmbunătățirea confortului și a calității aerului
- Protejarea bunurilor împotriva umezelii și a mucegaiului
- Reducerea riscului de coroziune și mirosuri neplăcute
- Unele produse pot fi regenerate și reutilizate

2. Reguli pentru utilizarea în siguranță:

- Nu ingerați. A se păstra departe de copii și animale.
- Pentru siguranța copiilor și a persoanelor cu dizabilități:
- Nu lăsați produsele la îndemâna copiilor, persoanelor în vârstă cu demență sau persoanelor cu dizabilități cognitive – decât sub supravegherea unui îngrijitor – Chiar și produsele sigure (ex. cu gel de silice) pot părea jucării și pot fi înghițite sau deteriorate accidental.
- În caz de înghițire a oricărei părți din produs – contactați imediat un medic.
- Nu tăiați ambalajele sau săculeții, cu excepția cazului în care instrucțiunile permit în mod clar regenerarea.
- Evitați contactul cu ochii și pielea – în special pentru produsele care conțin clorură de calciu.
- Nu utilizați în apropierea alimentelor sau a echipamentelor electrice (se aplică produselor lichide și granulate).
- Nu acoperiți produsele – asigurați o circulație liberă a aerului.
- Regenerați conform instrucțiunilor (dacă este cazul – ex. în cuptorul cu microunde sau la soare).
- Păstrați produsele într-un loc uscat, departe de surse de foc, temperaturi ridicate, alimente și furaje pentru animale.
- Nu utilizați absorbante deteriorate sau care prezintă scurgeri. În caz de scurgere – evitați contactul cu pielea, adunați cu mănuși și curățați suprafața cu apă și detergent.
- Aruncați produsul după utilizare sau deteriorare.

3. Tipuri de absorbante și informații detaliate

A. Purificator de aer NANO (cu cărbune activ)

- Compoziție: cărbune activ, poliester
- Funcție: absoarbe mirosuri, formaldehidă, benzen, amoniac, COV
- Regenerare: expuneți la soare timp de 4 ore
- Durată de utilizare: aprox. 6 luni
- Atenție: produsul nu este o jucărie

B. Absorbant de umiditate parfumat cu gel de silice pentru dulap sau sertar

- Compoziție: gel de silice + parfum (măr, lămâie, lavandă, portocală)
- Regenerare: cuptor cu microunde 6 minute / soare
- Indicator: delfinul își schimbă culoarea din roz (saturat) în albastru (pregătit)
- Durată de utilizare: până la 6 luni
- Nu curge, sigur pentru oameni și mediu

C. Absorbant pentru camere foto / echipamente

- Compoziție: gel de silice
- Formă: 2×130 g plicuri
- Indicator: culoare de la maro (umed) la alb (uscat)
- Regenerare: cuptor cu microunde 5 minute / soare
- Pentru utilizare în geți sau cutii pentru echipamente foto
- A se păstra departe de copii

D. Absorbant în recipient cu clorură de calciu (MPL)

- Compoziție: clorură de calciu
- Formă: recipient de plastic sigilat
- Funcție: transformă umezeala în gel sau lichid
- Avertismente:

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Iritant pentru ochi și piele
- Nu deschideți, nu inhalați, nu atingeți
- A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor și animalelor, nu folosiți în apropierea alimentelor
- PRIMELE EFECTE VOR FI VIZIBILE ABIA DUPĂ CÂTEVA ZILE – ESTE IMPORTANTĂ ALEGEREA CORECTĂ A NUMĂRULUI DE RECIPIENTE ÎN FUNCȚIE DE SUPRAFAȚA CAMEREI – 1 RECIPIENT LA 2 m²

E. Absorbant de umiditate pentru mașină (350 g, MPL)

- Compoziție: bile speciale de gel (probabil gel de silice)
- Utilizare: mașină, autorulotă, barcă, cort
- Regenerare: cuptor cu microunde (6 min, 600 W)
- Indicator: culoare de la roz (saturat) la albastru (pregătit)
- Design estetic, reutilizabil
- Durată de utilizare: până la 1 an
- PRIMELE EFECTE VOR FI VIZIBILE ABIA DUPĂ CÂTEVA ZILE – ALEGEȚI NUMĂRUL CORESPUNZĂTOR DE ABSORBANTE ÎN FUNCȚIE DE SUPRAFAȚA VEHICULULUI – PENTRU MAȘINI MICI, MINIM 4 BUCĂȚI

4. Eliminare

- După utilizarea completă, eliminați produsul conform reglementărilor locale privind deșeurile menajere.
- Recipientele care conțin substanțe chimice (ex. clorură de calciu) trebuie tratate ca deșeuri periculoase – nu le deschideți și nu vărsați conținutul.

- **Conformitate cu reglementările Uniunii Europene**

Produsul respectă cerințele de siguranță în conformitate cu legislația în vigoare a Uniunii Europene, inclusiv Regulamentul (UE) 2023/988 al Parlamentului European și al Consiliului privind siguranța generală a produselor (GPSR).

IT

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO SICURO DEGLI ASSORBENTI DI UMIDITÀ

1. Informazioni generali

Gli assorbenti di umidità sono prodotti progettati per rimuovere l'umidità in eccesso dall'aria, prevenire l'appannamento dei vetri, la formazione di muffe, i cattivi odori e per proteggere dispositivi elettronici o abbigliamento dall'umidità.

Vantaggi dell'uso:

- Miglioramento del comfort e della qualità dell'aria
- Protezione dei beni dall'umidità e dalla muffa
- Riduzione del rischio di corrosione e odori sgradevoli
- Alcuni prodotti possono essere rigenerati e riutilizzati

2. Regole per l'uso sicuro:

- Non ingerire. Tenere lontano dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Per la sicurezza di bambini e persone con disabilità:
 - Non lasciare i prodotti alla portata di bambini, anziani con demenza o persone con disabilità cognitive – se non sotto la supervisione di un adulto – Anche i prodotti sicuri (es. con gel di silice) possono sembrare giocattoli e comportare rischi di ingestione o danneggiamento.
 - In caso di ingestione di una qualsiasi parte del prodotto – contattare immediatamente un medico.
- Non aprire confezioni o sacchetti, salvo esplicita autorizzazione per la rigenerazione.
- Evitare il contatto con occhi e pelle – in particolare per i prodotti contenenti cloruro di calcio.
- Non utilizzare vicino a cibo o apparecchi elettrici (vale per prodotti liquidi o in polvere).
- Non coprire i prodotti – garantire la libera circolazione dell'aria.
- Rigenerare solo seguendo le istruzioni (se previsto – es. nel forno a microonde o al sole).
- Conservare i prodotti in un luogo asciutto, lontano da fonti di calore, fiamme libere, alimenti e mangimi per animali.
- Non utilizzare assorbenti danneggiati o che perdono. In caso di perdita – evitare il contatto con la pelle, raccogliere con i guanti e pulire la superficie con acqua e detergente.
- Smaltire il prodotto dopo l'uso o in caso di danneggiamento.

3. Tipi di assorbenti e informazioni dettagliate

A. Purificatore d'aria NANO (con carbone attivo)

- Composizione: carbone attivo, poliestere
- Azione: assorbe odori, formaldeide, benzene, ammoniaca, VOC
- Rigenerazione: esporre al sole per 4 ore
- Durata: circa 6 mesi
- Nota: non è un giocattolo

B. Assorbente profumato con gel di silice per armadio o cassetto

- Composizione: gel di silice + profumo (mela, limone, lavanda, arancia)
- Rigenerazione: microonde 6 minuti / sole
- Indicatore: il delfino cambia colore da rosa (saturo) a blu (pronto)
- Durata: fino a 6 mesi
- Non perde, sicuro per persone e ambiente

C. Assorbente per fotocamere / dispositivi elettronici

- Composizione: gel di silice
- Forma: bustine 2×130 g
- Indicatore: colore da marrone (umido) a bianco (asciutto)
- Rigenerazione: microonde 5 minuti / sole
- Per l'uso in borse o contenitori per attrezzatura fotografica
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini

D. Assorbente in contenitore con cloruro di calcio (MPL)

- Composizione: cloruro di calcio
- Forma: contenitore di plastica sigillato
- Azione: trasforma l'umidità in gel o liquido
- Avvertenze:
 - Irrita occhi e pelle

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Non aprire, non inalare, non toccare
- Tenere lontano da bambini e animali, non utilizzare vicino a cibo
- I PRIMI EFFETTI SI NOTANO SOLO DOPO ALCUNI GIORNI – È IMPORTANTE UTILIZZARE IL NUMERO CORRETTO DI CONTENITORI IN BASE ALLA SUPERFICIE DEL LOCALE – 1 CONTENITORE PER 2 m²

E. Assorbente per auto (350 g, MPL)

- Composizione: sfere speciali di gel (probabilmente gel di silice)
- Uso: auto, camper, barca, tenda
- Rigenerazione: microonde (6 min, 600 W)
- Indicatore: colore da rosa (saturo) a blu (pronto)
- Design estetico, riutilizzabile
- Durata: fino a 1 anno
- I PRIMI EFFETTI SI NOTANO SOLO DOPO ALCUNI GIORNI – IL NUMERO DI ASSORBENTI DEVE ESSERE ADEGUATO ALLA DIMENSIONE DELL'AUTO – MINIMO 4 PEZZI PER VETTURE PICCOLE

4. Smaltimento

- Dopo l'uso completo, smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti domestici.
- I contenitori con sostanze chimiche (es. cloruro di calcio) devono essere trattati come rifiuti pericolosi – non aprire e non versare il contenuto.
- **Conformità alla normativa dell'Unione Europea**

Il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti di sicurezza secondo la normativa vigente dell'Unione Europea, incluso il Regolamento (UE) 2023/988 del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio sulla sicurezza generale dei prodotti (GPSR).

HV

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ NEDVESSÉGELSZÍVÓK BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁHOZ

1. Általános információk

A nedvességelszívók olyan termékek, amelyek célja a levegőben lévő felesleges nedvesség eltávolítása, a párás ablakok, a penészképződés és a kellemetlen szagok megelőzése, valamint az elektronikai eszközök és a ruházat nedvességtől való védelme.

Használat előnyei:

- A levegő minőségének és a komfortérzet javítása
- Védelem a nedvesség és penész ellen
- A korrózió és kellemetlen szagok kockázatának csökkentése
- Egyes termékek regenerálhatók és többször is használhatók

2. Biztonságos használatra vonatkozó szabályok:

- Ne nyelje le. Tartsa távol gyermekektől és állatoktól.
- A gyermekek és fogyatékkal élők biztonsága érdekében:
- Ne hagyja elérhető helyen gyermekek, demenciában szenvedő idősök vagy kognitív zavarral élők számára – csak gondozó felügyelete mellett – Még a biztonságosnak tartott termékek is (pl. szilikagéllal töltöttek) játéknak tűnhetnek, így lenyelés vagy sérülés veszélye áll fenn.
- A termék bármely részének lenyelése esetén azonnal forduljon orvoshoz.
- Ne vágja fel a csomagolást vagy tasakot, kivéve ha a használati utasítás kifejezetten engedélyezi a regenerálást.
- Kerülje a szembe és bőrre jutást – különösen kalcium-kloridot tartalmazó termékek esetén.
- Ne használja élelmiszerek vagy elektromos berendezések közelében (folyékony vagy szórt anyagokra vonatkozik).
- Ne takarja le a termékeket – biztosítson szabad légáramlást.
- Csak a használati utasítás szerint regenerálja (pl. mikrohullámú sütőben vagy napsütésben).
- Száraz, hőtől, nyílt lángtól, élelmiszertől és állati takarmánytól távoli helyen tárolja.
- Ne használjon sérült vagy szivárgó nedvességelszívót. Szivárgás esetén kerülje a bőrrel való érintkezést, kesztyűben gyűjtse össze, és mossa le a felületet vízzel és mosószerrel.
- A terméket használat vagy sérülés után dobja ki.

3. Nedvességelszívó típusok és részletes információk

A. NANO légtisztító (aktív szénnel)

- Összetétel: aktív szén, poliészter
- Hatás: elnyeli a szagokat, formaldehidet, benzolt, ammóniát, VOC-kat
- Regenerálás: 4 órára tegye ki napfényre
- Hatásidő: kb. 6 hónap
- Megjegyzés: a termék nem játék

B. Illatosított szilikagél nedvességelszívó szekrénybe vagy fiókba

- Összetétel: szilikagél + illat (alma, citrom, levendula, narancs)
- Regenerálás: mikrohullámú sütő 6 perc / nap
- Jelző: a delfin színe rózsaszínről (telített) kékre változik (használatra kész)
- Hatásidő: akár 6 hónap
- Nem szivárog, biztonságos emberre és környezetre

C. Nedvességelszívó fényképezőgépekhez / eszközökhöz

- Összetétel: szilikagél
- Forma: 2×130 g tasak
- Jelző: barna (nedves) színből fehérre (száraz) vált
- Regenerálás: mikrohullámú sütő 5 perc / nap
- Használható kameratáskákban, dobozokban
- Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó

D. Kalcium-kloridos tartályos nedvességelszívó (MPL)

- Összetétel: kalcium-klorid
- Forma: műanyag zárt tartály

TRANSLATIONS WERE MADE WITH THE HELP OF GOOGLE TRANSLATOR, WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INACCURACIES



- Hatás: a nedvességet gél vagy folyadék formájában gyűjti
- Figyelmeztetések:
 - Szem- és bőrirritáló hatású
 - Ne nyissa ki, ne lélegezze be, ne érintse meg
 - Tartsa távol gyermekektől, állatoktól, és ne használja élelmiszer közelében
 - AZ ELSŐ HATÁSOK CSAK NÉHÁNY NAP MÚLVA LÁTHATÓK – FONTOS A TARTÁLYOK SZÁMÁNAK

MEGFELELŐ MEGVÁLASZTÁSA A HELYISÉG MÉRETÉHEZ KÉPEST – 1 TARTÁLY 2 m²-RE

E. Autós nedvességelszívó (350 g, MPL)

- Összetétel: speciális gélyöngyök (valószínűleg szilikagél)
- Használat: autó, lakókocsi, hajó, sátor
- Regenerálás: mikrohullámú sütő (6 perc, 600 W)
- Jelző: rózsaszínről (telített) kékre (kész) változik
- Esztétikus kialakítás, újrahasználató
- Hatásidő: akár 1 év
 - AZ ELSŐ HATÁSOK CSAK NÉHÁNY NAP MÚLVA JELENNEK MEG – A NEDVESSÉGELSZÍVÓK SZÁMÁT AZ

AUTÓ MÉRETÉHEZ KELL IGAZÍTANI – SZEMÉLYAUTÓBAN LEGALÁBB 4 DB SZÜKSÉGES

4. Hulladékkezelés

- A termék teljes elhasználása után helyi háztartási hulladékkezelési előírások szerint kell kidobni.
- A vegyi anyagot tartalmazó tartályokat (pl. kalcium-klorid) veszélyes hulladékként kell kezelni – ne nyissa ki, és ne öntse ki a tartalmát.
- **Az Európai Unió szabályozásainak való megfelelés**

A termék megfelel az Európai Unió hatályos biztonsági előírásainak, beleértve az Európai Parlament és a Tanács (EU) 2023/988 rendeletét az általános termékbiztonságról (GPSR).